

SHEET METAL—FENDERS, HOOD, DUST PANS, ETC.,

18
19

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
18.250—HOOD PROP			
Prop—Right.....	201934	1	1
Prop—Left.....	201935	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/16" Hx. Hd.	397	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.	240	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.	205	4	4
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1 3/4" Oval Hd. Sl. Spec.	201937	2	2
Spring Washer, Spec.	201936	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx. Spec.	261	2	2

18.252—HOOD PROP BRACKET

Bracket.....	202036	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Truss Hd. Sl.	398	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	4	4
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.	203	4	4

INSTRUMENTS

19.100—INSTRUMENT PANEL CLUSTERS

Cluster (includes all Instruments, Lens and Trim Panel)	201383	1	-
Cluster (includes all Instruments and Lens)	201812	-	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl.	320	3	3
Screw, No. 12-14 x 5/8" Bind. Hd. Sl.	497	1	1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.	243	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth	370	3	3
Plate, Trim	202095	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	1	-
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth	447	1	-

19.110—INSTRUMENT PANEL CLUSTER LENS

Lens	202096	1	-
Lens (Dial Face Integral)	201814	-	1
Gasket	202097	1	-
Gasket	201815	-	1

19.120—OIL PRESSURE GAGES

Gage	200311	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	-
Gage	201539	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	259	-	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	202	-	2

19.125—FUEL GAGES

Gage	200471	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	1
Gage	201545	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	259	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	202	2	2

19.130—WATER TEMPERATURE GAGES

Gage	200453	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	-
Gage	201543	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	259	-	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	292	-	2

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
19.135-AMMETER			
Ammeter	201382	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	-
Ammeter	201595	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	202	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	259	2	2
19.140-SPEEDOMETER			
Speedometer	201378	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	4	-
Speedometer	201599	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	6
19.145-INSTRUMENT TUBES CLAMP			
Clamp	202099	1	-
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.	419	2	-
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth	294	2	-
19.150-INSTRUMENT TUBES TO DASH GROMMET			
Grommet	200509	1	1
Retainer	200510	2	2
Screw, No. 12-11 x 1/2" Pan. Hd. Sl.	446	2	2
19.160-INSTRUMENT BOARD NAME PANEL (ILLUMINATED)			
Panel, Frazer	200517	1	-
Panel, Kaiser	201816	-	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl.	320	3	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth	370	3	2
Plate, Trim	202095	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	1	-
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth	447	1	-
CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS			
20.000-SHOCK ABSORBER - FRONT			
Shock Absorber	201490	2	2
20.002-SHOCK ABSORBER TO UPPER SUPPORT CUSHION			
Cushion	201014	4	4
Retainer	201015	2	2
Retainer (Pilot)	201118	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. Spec.	201016	2	2
20.004-SHOCK ABSORBER TO FRONT SPRING SEAT CUSHION			
Cushion	201014	4	4
Retainer	201015	4	4
Seat	201491	2	2
Support	201492	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. Spec.	201016	2	2
20.010-SHOCK ABSORBER - REAR			
Shock Absorber	201493	2	2